(b)	 Under FRS 101, the Group’s share of results of associates are now shown net of tax and minority interests.

The presentation of comparative financial statements of the Group have been restated to conform with the presentation in the

current financial year and the following have been restated:

	 	 Group

	 	 	 	 	 	 As

	 	 	 	 	 	 previously	 As

	 	 	 	 	 	 reported	 restated

	 	 	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Income Statement

	 Share of results of associates	 523	 295

	 Profit before INCPS dividends, taxation and zakat	 689,096	 688,868

	 Profit after INCPS dividends and before taxation and zakat	 578,649	 578,421

	 Share of taxation of associates	 (228)	 –

	 The adoption of this FRS has no impact to the Group’s financial results.

for the financial year ended 31 December 2006 (continued)

Notes to the Financial Statements

RHB Capital BERHAD (312952-H)150 Annual Report 2006

52  	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures of the Group and the Company have been restated to conform with the presentation in the

current financial year:

	 	 Group

	 	 	 	 As	 Effect

	 	 	 	 previously	 of the	 As

	 	 	 	 reported	 change	 restated

	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Balance Sheet

	 Loans, advances and financing	 48,273,708	 85,048	 48,358,756

	 Clients’ and brokers’ balances – asset	 247,268	 (85,048)	 162,220

	 Other assets	 433,647	 (6,456)	 427,191

	 Borrowings	 1,349,125	 (6,456)	 1,342,669

	 Income Statement

	 Other operating income	 781,991	 28,094	 810,085

	 Net income	 2,555,918	 28,094	 2,584,012

	 Other operating expenses	 (1,244,440)	 (28,094)	 (1,272,534)

	 	 Company

	 	 	 	 As	 Effect

	 	 	 	 previously	 of the	 As

	 	 	 	 reported	 change	 restated

	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

	 Balance Sheet

	 Other assets	 39,467	 (6,456)	 33,011

	 Borrowings	 1,349,125	 (6,456)	 1,342,669

53		  APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on 29 March

2007.

for the financial year ended 31 December 2006 (continued)

Notes to the Financial Statements

RHB Capital BERHAD (312952-H) 151Annual Report 2006

We, Dato’ Vaseehar Hassan Abdul Razack and Johari Abdul Muid, being two of the directors of RHB Capital Berhad state that, in the

opinion of the directors, the accompanying financial statements set out on pages 51 to 150 are drawn up so as to give a true and fair

view of the state of affairs of the Group and the Company as at 31 December 2006 and of the financial results and cash flows of the